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Marty Agather marty.agather@trustedchoice.com TrustedChoice.com Minneapolis USA

Caleen Alexanderson caleen.alexanderson@agencyport.com Agencyport Software Data Standards Specialist Boston Massachusetts USA

Roberta Altman RobertaAltman@westfieldgrp.com Westfield Insurance Policy and Agency Interface Leader Westfield Center USA

Marie Alvarado marie.alvarado2@thehartford.com The Hartford AVP, Agent & Broker Engagement Hartford Connecticut USA

Kitty Ambers Kitty@NetVU.org NetVU CEO Irving Texas USA

Kevin Ament jament1@progressive.com Progressive Marketing Director Mayfield Heights

Wade Anderson wade.anderson@trustedchoice.com TrustedChoice.com CTO Minneapolis Minnesota USA

James Armitage jima@arroyoins.com Arroyo Insurance Services, Inc. President Arcadia California USA

Steve Aronson steven@aronsoninsurance.com Aronson Insurance President Needham Massachusetts USA

Brian Bartosh BBartosh@tomia247.com Top O' Michigan Insurance President Alpena Michigan USA

Ron Berg Ron.Berg@iiaba.net Agents Council for Technology Executive Director Forest Lake Minnesota USA

Ron Binning ronbin66@gmail.com Binning & Dickens Insurance Agent/Producer Whitewater Wisconsin USA

Melissa Bond Melissa@netvu.org NetVU Director of Member Relations Irving Texas USA

William Bonner kbonner@wrberkley.com W R Berkley Segment Director - Regional Group Glen Allen Virginia USA

Dee Brandt deebrandt@suninsuranceservices.com Sun Insurance Services, Inc. CFO Orlando Florida USA

Jim Brandt jimbrandt@suninsuranceservices.com Sun Insurance Services, Inc. President Orlando Florida USA

Jay Burkett jburkett@call-logic.com Call Logic Dir of Operations St. Louis Missouri USA

Jason Cass jason@jdcins.com JDC Insurance Group Owner Centralia USA

Pauli Clariday pclariday@cameron-insurance.com Cameron Insurance Companies Marketing Analyst/Communications Specialist Cameron Missouri USA

Mary Clark meclark2@travelers.com Travelers Agency Interface Capability Manager Hartford Connecticut USA

Jill Cleary jill.cleary@thehartford.com The Hartford Sr. Consultant Windsor Connecticut USA

Justin Costa jcosta@getitc.com ITC Carrier Business Development Director USA

Sarah Crowley sarahcrowley@westfieldgrp.com Westfield Insurance Group Business Systems Analyst Westfield Center Ohio USA

Barb Dale bdale@ssgi.com SilverStone Group Principal/Property & Casualty Operations Manager Omaha Nebraska USA

Mike Demko mike@myinsurancevideos.com My Insurance Videos Founder & CEO Del Mar California USA

Jim DeVito jim_devito@progressive.com Progressive Insurance Business Leader - Agency Systems & Control Mayfield Village Ohio USA

Whitnee Dillard whitnee.dillard@iiaba.net IIABA program manager alexandria Virginia USA

Nancy Doucette nancyd@roughnotes.com Rough Notes Magazine Managing Editor Carmel Indiana USA

Cal Durland cdurland@acord.org ACORD Director Industry Affairs Pearl River New York USA

Stuart Durland sdurland@seely-durland.com Seely & Durland Insurance Vice President Operations Warwick New York USA

Sharon Emek sharon.emek@wahve.com Work At Home Vintage Employees LLC President & CEO New York New York USA

Robert Fancher rfancher@crownrisk.com Crown Risk Management LLC Account Executive Syracuse New York USA

Joseph Feo joseph.feo@selective.com Selective Insurance VP, Business Relationship Directo Branchville New Jersey USA

Sherri Ferguson sheri.ferguson@libertymutual.com Liberty Mutual Director, Agency Management Boston Massachusetts USA

Barbara Flanigan bflanigan@appliedclientnetwork.org Applied Client Network CEO Des Plaines Illinois USA

Madelyn Flannagan madelyn.flannagan@iiaba.net IIABA VP of Agent Development and Education alexandria Virginia USA

Andy Fogarty andyfogarty3@gmail.com ACORD ACORD Board/Augie Leader Cincinnati Ohio USA

Jerry Fox jefox@corelogic.com CoreLogic Director of Client Market Strategy Milwaukee Wisconsin USA

Jill Francis jfrancis@chubb.com Chubb & Son Sr VP, Western Territory Marketing Officer Austin Texas USA

Bryce Frederick bfrederi@nycm.com NYCM Insurance Agency Interface Supervisor Edmeston New York USA

Connie Frey conniefrey@westfieldgrp.com Westfield Insurance Learning Delivery and University Relations Leader Westfield Center Ohio USA

Mele Fuller Mlfuller44@gmail.com EZLynx Industry Consultant Edmonds Washington USA

Lisa Goth lgoth@leachagency.com Charles P Leach Agency Inc President New Bethlehem Pennsylvania USA

David Hale David@Hale-Ins.com Hale & Associates, Inc. President Fairbanks Alaska USA

Ryan Hanley ryan.hanley@trustedchoice.com TrustedChoice.com Minneapolis Minnesota USA

Mark Harrison mark.harrison@nbtmang.com NBT-Mang Insurance Agency Agency Operations Administrator Norwich New York USA



Emily Hathcoat emily.hathcoat@cna.com CNA Asst. VP, Marketing Chicago Illinois USA

Paul Hawkins phawkins@hawksoftinc.com HawkSoft Inc President Canby Oregon USA

Casey Hearring chearring@schultheis.net Schultheis Insurance Agency, Inc. Systems Administrator Evansville Indiana USA

John Heinsz john@hsgr.com NASPA Board Member St. Charles Missouri USA

Carrie Hertzfeld Carrie.Hertzfeld@hylant.com Hylant Associate Chief Information Officer Toledo Ohio USA

Edgar Higgins Jr. ed@tiagency.com Applied Client Network Chair Clayton New York USA

Eric Hoffman eshoffman@metlife.com MetLife Auto & Home Project Manager Long Island City New York USA

Spencer Houldin shouldin@ericsoninsurance.com Ericson Insurance President Washington Depot Connecticut USA

Cindy Hower chower@kellermaninsurance.com Kellerman Insurance President Holton Kansas USA

Ann Hunt ann.hunt@motoristsgroup.com The Motorists Insurance Group Business Analyst Columbus Ohio USA

Cindy Hurless churless@central-insurance.com Central Mutual Insurance Companies Vice President - Customer Services Van Wert Ohio USA

Derek Hyde derek.hyde@trustedchoice.com TrustedChoice.com VP Product Strategy Minneapolis Minnesota USA

Kiki Johnson kiki@GoInsuranceAgent.com Insurance Agent Mobile Application Co-Founder Charlotte North Carolina USA

Doug Johnston dougj@appliedsystems.com Applied IVANS VP Insurance Solutions Minneapolis Minnesota USA

Ted Joyce Ted.Joyce@vafb.com Nexsure User Group Director

David Klemme dklemme@wrberkley.com Berkley Technology Services Director - Application Implementation Urbandale Iowa USA

John Kruthoffer jkruthoffer@qqsolutions.com QQSolutions VP of Sales & Marketing Deerfield Beach Florida USA

Wendy Kundert wkundert@metlife.com MetLife Business Procedures Consultant Warwick Rhode Island USA

Mark Kwiatkowski mkwiatkowsk@hanover.com Hanover Insurance Mgr. Agency Connectivity Howell Michigan USA

Scott Lake lake.scott@aoins.com Auto-Owners Insurance Director, I.T. Lansing Michigan USA

Nancy Langton nmbl884@verizon.net New Level Partners Partner Princeton New Jersey USA

Scott Lindsey Scott.Lindsey@hylant.com Hylant Chief Information Officer Toledo Ohio USA

Nellie Massoni nmassoni@vertafore.com Vertafore Sr. Product Manager windsor Connecticut USA

Diane Mattis diane.mattis@iiaba.net InVEST Executive Director Alexandria Virginia USA

Claudia McClain claudia@autohomeboat.com McClain Insurance Services, Inc. President Everett Washington USA

Tom Minkler tminkler@clark-mortenson.com Clark-Mortenson President Keene New Hampshire USA

Beth Montgomery Beth.montgomery@iiaba.net IIABA VP Company Relations Alexandria Virginia

Neal Montgomery nmontgom@travelers.com Travelers National Director, Field Management Hartford Connecticut USA

Christy Moreland christine.moreland@cna.com CNA Senior Business Analyst Chicago Illinois USA

Rick Morgan rick@Aartrijk.com Aartrijk Sr. Vice President BROOMFIELD Colorado USA

Nancy Nicklow jerry@huffinsurance.com Huff Insurance President Pasadena Maryland USA

Brady Polansky brady@ezlynx.com EZLynx Vice President of Agency Relationships Lewisville Texas USA

Clarissa Preston clarissa_preston@ncci.com NCCI Agent Relations Executive Baton Rouge Louisiana USA

Alicia Rawnsley alicia.rawnsley@libertymutual.com Liberty Mutual Director of Special Projects Newburyport Massachusetts USA

Laird Rixford tanderson@getitc.com ITC President Carrollton Texas USA

George Robertson GRobertson@ncinsquote.com Rockingham Insurance President Eden North Carolina USA

Jennifer Robinson jennifer.robinson@iiaba.net InVEST Program Director Alexandria Virginia

Kathie Ryan kryan@jwterrill.com JW Terrill, Inc. Business Systems Specialist Chesterfield Missouri USA

Wendy Sabean wendy.sabean@libertymutual.com Liberty Mutual Training Director II Seattle Washington USA

Gail Salazar gail@mywaveagent.com Wave Financial Partners COO Aurora Colorado USA

Keith Savino keiths@warwickresource.com Warwick Resource Group Chief Operating Officer Warwick New York USA

Eric Schroeter ekschroeter@protocallusa.com ProtoCall USA CEO Mount Gilead Ohio USA

Jim Schumacher schumacher.jim@aoins.com Auto-Owners Senior Vice President, I.T. Lansing Michigan USA

Dave Schuppler daves@dsa-ins-bonds.com David Schuppler & Associates President Milwaukee Wisconsin USA

James Scott james.scott@cna.com CNA Director, Technology Strategy Chicago Illinois USA

Peggy Scott peggy.scott@libertymutual.com Liberty Mutual Commercial Insurance Vice President Boston Massachusetts USA

Lindsey Shank lshank@bbandt.com BB&T Insurance Services Assistant Agency Manager Saint Petersburg Florida USA

Loren Shoemaker Loren_Shoemaker@hsb.com HSB Senior Vice President & COO Hartford Connecticut USA



Joyce Sigler sigler@jones-wenner.com Jones & Wenner Insurance Agency Vice President Fairlawn Ohio USA

Bob Slocum bslocum@slocumins.com The Slocum Agency, Inc. President Warwick Rhode Island USA

Jeffrey Smiley jeffrey.smiley@msbinfo.com CoreLogic Insurance Solutions Training Specialist Milwaukee Wisconsin USA

Jeff Soell jsoell@call-logic.com Call Logic Corporate Account Executive St. Louis Missouri USA

Barbara Stevens bstevens@randinsurance.com Rand Insurance President riverside Connecticut USA

Ben Stinson ben.stinson@brovada.com Brovada Technologies, Inc. VP of Business Development, US Hamilton Massachusetts USA

Jason Terrell terrell@theinstitutes.org The Institutes Vice President Malvern Pennsylvania USA

Liz Tluchowski etluchowski@frenkel.com Frenkel & Company CIO New York New York USA

Belen Tokarski belen.tokarski@cna.com CNA VP Automation Strategy and Agency Solutions Chicago Illinois USA

Rachel Tuller rachel.tuller@citrix.com Citrix, ShareFile Strategic Partnerships Raleigh North Carolina USA

Cyndi Tullos cyndi.tullos@southgroup.net SouthGroup Insurance Services VP Operations & Technology Ridgeland Mississippi USA

Peter van Aartrijk peter@aartrijk.com Aartrijk Principal Springfield Virginia USA

Randy Vogler rvogler@metlife.com MetLife Business Procedure Consultant Warwick Rhode Island USA

Sheldon Wasylenko sheldon.wasylenko@rayneragencies.ca Insurance Brokers Association of Canada Technology Champion Saskatoon Saskatchewan Canada

Jim Weatherford jim.weatherford@acegroup.com ACE Private Risk Services VP-CIO Basking Ridge New Jersey USA

Guy Weismantel gweismantel@vertafore.com Vertafore Vice President, Marketing Bothell Washington USA

Kelly Wieland kwieland@wrberkley.com W.R. Berkley Corporation Vice President - IT Bellevue Washington USA

Robert Winterburn bwinterburn@vertafore.com Vertafore VP Industry Relations Pulaski Tennessee USA

Suzanne Witt switt@chubb.com Chubb VP, Commercial Strategic Marketing Warren New Jersey USA

Melanie Wood mwood@colinsgrp.com Columbia Insurance Group Agency Automation Specialist Columbia Missouri USA

Amanda Woodall awoodall@jwterrill.com JW Terrill Quality Assurance and Client Services Manager Chesterfield Missouri USA


